



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 6

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. YQ 7434A

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	<u>REPLACEMENT OF PARTS</u>			
1	FRONT W/SCREEN (WCP)	BROKEN	3,500.00	2,200.60
1	W/S WEATHERSTRIP (WCP)	NECESSARY	480.00	301.50
1	MIRROR STAY LH (WCP)	NOT NECESSARY	830.00	-
1	SIDE VIEW MIRROR LH (WCP)	NOT NECESSARY	180.00	-
1	ROUND MIRROR (WCP)	NOT NECESSARY	180.00	-
1	MIRROR STAY LH, LOWER COVER (WCP)	NOT NECESSARY	45.00	-
2	WIPER ARM LH / RH @\$250.00 (WCP)	N/S SCRATCHED	500.00	250.00
1	WIPER ARM CAP LH (WCP)	MISSING	28.00	28.00
1	WIPER PANEL TRIM (WCP)	CRACKED	550.00	550.00
1	WIPER PANEL HANDLE (WCP)	SCRATCHED	320.00	283.20
2	WIPER PANEL HANDLE COVER LH / RH @\$38.00 (WCP)	SCRATCHED / MISSING	76.00	76.00
1	WIPER PANEL (WCP)	CRACKED	850.00	850.00
1	FRONT PANEL (WCP)	BENT	3,050.00	2,491.82
2	FRONT PANEL HINGE LH / RH @\$130.00 (WCP)	BENT	260.00	240.20
1	FRONT PANEL UPPER TRIM (WCP)	CRACKED	750.00	750.00
20	FRONT PANEL CLIPS @\$4.00 (WCP)	NECESSARY	80.00	80.00
1	FRONT PANEL LATCH (WCP)	BENT	150.00	150.00
1	HINO EMBLEM (WCP)	NECESSARY	180.00	180.00
1	500 EMBLEM (WCP)	NECESSARY	150.00	88.12
1	FRONT GRILLE (WCP)	CRACKED	1,400.00	662.06
1	HINO LOGO (WCP)	NECESSARY	180.00	180.00
2	CORNER PANEL LH / RH @\$850.00 (WCP)	N/S CRACKED / O/S NOT NECESSARY	1,700.00	850.00
2	CORNER PANEL BRKT LH / RH @\$95.00 (WCP)	SERVICEABLE	190.00	-
1	DASH PANEL (WCP)	BENT	4,500.00	2,975.00
1	BRAKE PEDAL VALVE (WCP)	BROKEN	1,950.00	1,950.00
1	BRAKE PEDAL VALVE BRKT (WCP)	CRACKED	650.00	650.00
1	BRAKE PEDAL VALVE BRKT SEAL (WCP)	NECESSARY	95.00	95.00
1	CLUTCH, FLUID RESERVOIR (WCP)	CUT	190.00	190.00
1	CLUTCH PUMP (WCP)	CRACKED	450.00	450.00

Report Ref No. CS/LPC24070398/Rnp3e2(N)



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:2 of 6

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	CLUTCH RESERVOIR, DISCHARGE PIPE (WCP)	BROKEN	95.00	95.00
1	WASHER FLUID RESERVOIR (WCP)	DEFORMED	150.00	150.00
1	WASHER MOTOR (WCP)	NOT NECESSARY	130.00	-
1	WIPER MOTOR (WCP)	NOT NECESSARY	450.00	-
1	WIPER LINKAGE ASSY (WCP)	BENT	220.00	220.00
1	WIPER LINKAGE JOINT (WCP)	BENT	150.00	150.00
1	A/C PIPE HIGH PRESSURE (DASH PANEL) (WCP)	BENT	150.00	90.00
1	A/C PIPE LOW PRESSURE (DASH PANEL) (WCP)	BENT	150.00	90.00
1	A/C HIGH PRESSURE HOSE (WCP)	BENT	250.00	250.00
1	A/C LOW PRESSURE HOSE (WCP)	BENT	280.00	280.00
1	WIRING HARNESS COVER (WCP)	DEFORMED	90.00	90.00
1	WIRING HARNESS BASE (WCP)	CUT	130.00	130.00
1	DASH PANEL FRONT BEAM (WCP)	BENT	180.00	180.00
1	FRONT PANEL LATCH (WCP)	SERVICEABLE	150.00	-
2	CABIN BUSHING LH / RH @\$280.00 (WCP)	CRACKED	560.00	560.00
2	CABIN MTG BRKT LH / RH @\$800.00 (WCP)	CRACKED	1,600.00	1,600.00
2	CABIN MTG TORSION BUSH LH / RH @\$40.00 (WCP)	SERVICEABLE	80.00	-
8	CABIN MTG BRKT BOLT @\$45.00 (WCP)	MISSING	360.00	360.00
8	CABIN MTG BRKT NUT @\$45.00 (WCP)	MISSING	360.00	360.00
8	CABIN MTG BRKT WASHER @\$18.00 (WCP)	MISSING	144.00	144.00
1	CABIN JACK (NPA)	SERVICEABLE	-	-
1	CABIN STAND (NPA)	SERVICEABLE	-	-
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (WCP)	CRACKED	1,200.00	1,083.33
1	FRONT BUMPER TRIM UPPER (WCP)	CRACKED	450.00	390.21
1	FRONT BUMPER TRIM LOWER (WCP)	CRACKED	450.00	390.21
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE COVER LH / RH @\$1050.00 (WCP)	N/S MISSING / O/S NOT NECESSARY	2,100.00	1,050.00
10	FRONT BUMPER CLIPS @\$5.00 (WCP)	NECESSARY	50.00	50.00
1	RADAR COVER (WCP)	MISSING	90.00	90.00
1	RADAR COVER TRIM (WCP)	MISSING	180.00	180.00
2	HEADLAMP LH / RH @\$1580.00 (WCP)	N/S CRACKED	3,160.00	1,580.00
2	HEADLAMP BEZEL LH / RH @\$1350.00 (WCP)	N/S CRACKED / O/S SERVICEABLE	2,700.00	1,350.00
2	HEADLAMP STAY LH / RH @\$720.00 (WCP)	SERVICEABLE	1,440.00	-

Report Ref No. CS/LPC24070398/Rnp3e2(N)



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:3 of 6

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	FRONT BUMPER END CAP LH (WCP)	SERVICEABLE	95.00	-
1	A-PILLAR RH (NPA)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	-	-
1	A-PILLAR LH (WCP)	BENT	1,850.00	1,391.03
1	FRONT DOOR LH (WCP)	BENT	4,300.00	4,018.80
1	FRONT DOOR RH (NPA)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	-	-
2	EURO 6 EMBLEM @\$55.00 (WCP)	NECESSARY	110.00	110.00
2	B-PILLAR LH / RH (NPA)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	-	-
2	LH DOOR HINGE LOWER / UPPER @\$140.00 (WCP)	LOWER BENT	280.00	140.00
1	DASHBOARD (NPA)	SERVICEABLE	-	-
1	DASHBOARD REINFORCEMENT (WCP)	BENT	950.00	950.00
2	DASHBOARD REINF SIDE BRKT LH / RH @\$150.00 (WCP)	SERVICEABLE	300.00	-
10	DASHBOARD CLIPS @\$4.50 (WCP)	NECESSARY	45.00	45.00
1	DASHBOARD LH FUSE BOX TRIM (WCP)	CRACKED	350.00	350.00
1	A/C BLOWER (WCP)	CRACKED	2,800.00	2,800.00
1	A/C HEATER (WCP)	CRACKED	3,300.00	3,300.00
1	FLOOR PANEL (NPA)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	-	-
1	LH SIDE STEP PANEL (WCP)	CRACKED	680.00	680.00
1	LH SIDE STEP TRIM (WCP)	DEFORMED	450.00	450.00
1	LH SIDE STEP TRIM FRONT BRKT (WCP)	BENT	180.00	180.00
1	RH AIR INTAKE SNORKEL (WCP)	CRACKED	650.00	650.00
1	ROOF PANEL TRIM (WCP)	DEFORMED	1,350.00	1,350.00
2	B-PILLAR INNER TRIM LH / RH @\$850.00 (WCP)	DEFORMED	1,700.00	1,700.00
1	REAR PANEL (WCP)	BENT	2,850.00	2,850.00
1	REAR PANEL INNER TRIM (WCP)	DEFORMED	1,350.00	1,350.00
1	CABIN LOCK (WCP)	SERVICEABLE	650.00	-
2	CABIN REAR MTG LH / RH @\$195.00 (WCP)	SERVICEABLE	390.00	-
1	CABIN REAR SEMI FLOAT BRIDGE (WCP)	BENT	550.00	550.00
1	CABIN REAR BRIDGE BRKT (WCP)	BENT	1,250.00	1,250.00
1	CABIN LOCK HANDLE (WCP)	BENT	500.00	500.00
1	CABIN LOCK HANDLE SAFETY LATCH (WCP)	SERVICEABLE	450.00	-
1	CABIN REAR GLASS WEATHERSTRIP (WCP)	NECESSARY	130.00	130.00

Report Ref No. CS/LPC24070398/Rnp3e2(N)



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:4 of 6

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	TURBO INTERCOOLER E6 (WCP) (ADDITIONAL)	BENT	8,500.00	8,500.00
1	RADIATOR (WCP) (ADDITIONAL)	BENT	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	RADIATOR BRKT @\$280.00 (WCP) (ADDITIONAL)	BENT	560.00	560.00
1	CABIN HEAT INSULATOR (WCP) (ADDITIONAL)	DEFORMED	300.00	300.00
1	RADIATOR FAN COWLING (WCP) (ADDITIONAL)	CRACKED	700.00	700.00
1	RADIATOR FAN BLADE (WCP) (ADDITIONAL)	CRACKED	650.00	650.00
2	A/C CONDENSER @\$600.00 (WCP) (ADDITIONAL)	BENT	1,200.00	1,200.00
1	RADIATOR FAN CLUTCH (WCP) (ADDITIONAL)	BENT	1,350.00	1,350.00
1	A/C CONDENSER COWLING (WCP) (ADDITIONAL)	CRACKED	350.00	350.00
1	CABIN REAR PANEL (WCP) (ADDITIONAL)	BENT	1,800.00	1,800.00
1	STEERING SPIRAL SENSOR (WCP) (ADDITIONAL)	SHORTED	786.78	786.78
	COST PLUS 15%		13,450.47	11,006.38
			103,120.25	84,382.24
	<u>SPECIAL NETT ITEMS</u>			
1	IU BRKT (SN)	NECESSARY	40.00	26.00
1	RADIATOR COOLANT (SN)	NECESSARY	80.00	60.00
1	A/C GAS (SN)	NECESSARY	40.00	40.00
1	COMPOSITE SEALANT (SN)	NECESSARY	40.00	40.00
1	RIVET (SN)	NECESSARY	50.00	30.00
1	A/C HEATER COOLANT (SN)	NECESSARY	80.00	60.00
1	BOX FRONT COMPOSITE BOARD UPPER (SN)	CRACKED	650.00	500.00
1	BOX FRONT COMPOSITE BOARD LOWER (SN)	CRACKED	650.00	500.00
1	BOX FRONT COMPOSITE BOARD INNER SPONGE (SN)	NECESSARY	120.00	80.00
2	PILLAR SIDE ALUMINIUM SHEET LH / RH @\$180.00 (SN)	DAMAGED	360.00	260.00
			2,110.00	1,596.00
	<u>LABOUR</u>			
	TO CUT / WELD / PANEL BEAT DASH PANEL, FLOOR PANEL, FLOOR PANEL REINFORCEMENT, BOTH LH / RH A-PILLAR, B-PILLAR AND REAR PANEL. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF A-PILLAR RH, FRONT DOOR RH, B-PILLAR LH / RH AND FLOOR PANEL.		2,400.00	2,200.00

Report Ref No. CS/LPC24070398/Rnp3e2(N)



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:5 of 6

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	TO SPRAY PAINT ON WIPER PANEL, WIPER PANEL TRIM, FRONT PANEL TRIM, FRONT PANEL, BOTH LH / RH CORNER PANEL, DASH PANEL, BOTH LH / RH A-PILLAR & B-PILLAR, CAB REAR PANEL, FRONT BUMPER, HEADLAMP BEZEL.		1,800.00	1,600.00
	TO APPLY ANTI RUST PROOFING ON AFFECTED AREAS.		80.00	60.00
	TO APPLY BODY JOINT SEALANT.		80.00	50.00
	TO REMOVE / REFIT FRONT W/SCREEN.		250.00	200.00
	TO REMOVE / REFIT DASHBOARD.		200.00	200.00
	TO REMOVE / REFIT REAR CABIN GLASS.		120.00	100.00
	TO REMOVE / REFIT A/C HEATER & BLOWER.		180.00	150.00
	TO DISMANTLE ROOF INNER TRIM, UPHOLSTERY, SEAT AND ETC ATTACHMENT PARTS.		280.00	200.00
	TO JACK UP CABIN HEAD ASSY TO REPLACE CABIN BRKT & TORSION BAR.		500.00	400.00
	TO CHECK FOR / RECTIFY WIRING CONNECTING, DIAGNOSE, RESET SYSTEM AFTER REPAIR.		280.00	180.00
	TO CHECK & REPLACE RADIATOR.		150.00	100.00
	TO REPLACE REAR BOX UPPER & LOWER PANEL.		450.00	250.00
	TO REPLACE TURBO INTERCOOLER, RADIATOR FAN CLUTCH, COWLING, FAN BLADE AND CHECK FUNCTIONING. (ADDITIONAL)		250.00	200.00
	LABOUR TO REPLACE STEERING SPIRAL CABLE ASSY (REFER INVOICE). (ADDITIONAL)		105.00	105.00
	TO PERFORM INITIALIZE STEERING SPIRAL SENSOR (REFER INVOICE). (ADDITIONAL)		450.00	450.00
	TO PERFORM UREA SYSTEM WARNING LIGHT CHECK AND RESET (REFER INVOICE). (ADDITIONAL)		140.00	140.00
			7,715.00	6,585.00
GRAND TOTAL			112,945.25	92,563.24

Report Ref No. CS/LPC24070398/Rnp3e2(N)



RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS (TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)			74,000.00
LESS EXCESS			-700.00
NETT LIABILITY			73,300.00

Report Ref No. CS/LPC24070398/Rnp3e2(N)

MOHAMMED RASUL BIN MOHD YUNUS

Automotive Assessor

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contract or tort, is accepted to any third party who may rely on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or relying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.